# The Blind Relief Association, Delhi (2022-23)

**Address** 

: The Blind Relief Association, Delhi, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Near Hotel Oberoi,

New Delhi-110003

Email ID

: info@blindrelief.org : **Phone No.** 011 24361376, 011 24360480

Tender No.

: <u>001/2022</u> Date 05.03.2022

#### **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Tender invited for supply of paraffin wax / Iran wax as per the details given hereunder and terms and conditions contained in the Tender Document:

SI. No.	Particulars	Description			
1	Name of the Tendered Item	Paraffin Wax / Iran Wax			
2	Place of Delivery	The Blind Relief Association, Delhi, Lal Bahadur			
		Shastri Marg, Near Hotel Oberoi, New Delhi-			
		110003			
3	Tender Fee	N/A			
4	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	N/A			
5	Validity period of Bid	60 days			
6	Period of Contract	One year			
7	Single / Two Bid	Single			
8	Eligibility Criteria for Bidders	Experience in this field for more than 10 years			
9	Last date, time and Place/	19 <sup>th</sup> March 2022, up to 5 p.m. at The Blind Relief			
	Address for submission of Bids				
		Hotel Oberoi, New Delhi-110003			
	_	Late Bids shall be summarily rejected.			
10	Mode of submission of Bids	By Registered / Speed Post or delivery in person or			
		Private Courier; however BRA will not be			
		responsible for any delay or non-receipt of the			
		Tender.			
		Bids received on e-mail will not be accepted.			
- 11	How to submit bids in case of	N/A			
	two Bid system				
12	Date and Time for opening of	21 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022 12:00 p.m.			
	the Bids				
13	Bank Details for payment of	N/A			
	Tender Fee / EMD				
14	Tender Document (Enclosed)	Yes			
15	Others, pl. specify				

 $\label{eq:authorized Signatory} \mbox{Dy. Executive Secretary}(\mbox{O.})$ 

## The Blind Relief Association, Delhi (2022-23)

Address

: The Blind Relief Association, Delhi, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Near Hotel Oberoi,

New Delhi-110003

Email ID

: info@blindrelief.org : Phone No. 011 24361376, 011 24360480

Tender No.

: 001/2022 Date 05.03.2022

#### Introduction:

The Blind Relief Association was established in the year 1944. It is a premier non-governmental organization which has been working for the development of the visually impaired. The Association is providing quality school education and conducting a good range of training programmes to enhance the skill of visually impaired.

Tender Document for Supply of Paraffin wax / Iran wax

SI.	SI. Particulars Details			
No		2 534.13		
1	Item of Supply (Product Quality Specification)	Paraffin wax / Iran wax as per Product Quality Specifications given in Annexure -1		
2	Scope of Supply (Qty.)	Estimated Qty. as given in Annexure-2, Column (C		
3	Delivery Schedule	Estimated Qty. is given in Annexure 2 Column (B) which is to be supplied all through the year as and when order is placed.		
4	Special packaging requirements, if any	Slabs in Nylon, each 4-6 slabs in one carton box weighting 25 kg ± 3% net		
5	Price Schedule	Annexure 2, Column D		
6	Payment Terms including advance, if any	Within 15 days of delivery at the BRA & submission of invoice		
7	Period of Contract and extension	One year (May be extended as per Mutual Agreement)		
8	Security Deposit	N/A		
9	Warranty / Guarantee Terms / After Sale Service	Product supplied must meet the quality specifications.		
10	Annual Maintenance Contract	N/A		
11	Liquidated Damages	N/A		
12	Indemnity Clause	The Association reserves its write to get the supply executed from other sources at the cost and risk of the supplier.		
13	Arbitration Clause	Standard Arbitration Clause is applicable.		
14	Jurisdiction Clause	Delhi		
15	Force Major Clause	Standard Force Major Clause is applicable		
16	Cancellation of the Tender / Rejection of the Bid (s)	If the supplier fails to supply the goods as per the order placed, the Association reserves its write to get the supply executed from other sources at the cost and risk of the supplier.		
17	Name of the Contact person	Mr. Ramashankar Mob: 9999306799		

Note: The Bidder should sign each page of the Tender documents and Annexure as acceptance of the Terms & conditions of the Tender.

## THE BLIND RELIEF ASSOCIATION, DELHI

Paraffin/ Iran Wax - 2022-23

S. N. (A)	Items of Supply (B)	Estimated Qty (Kg) ( C )	Cost (Rs) (D)					Delivery	
			Basic Price (Per Kg)	Freight	Others, if any	GST	Cost Per Kg	Total Cost	Delivery Schedule
1	Paraffin Wax	14000							As and when order
2	Iran Wax	26000							is placed
					Total Cost				

## THE BLIND RELIEF ASSOCIATION, DELHI

Product Quality Specification - Parafin Wax CSPG-3-5%

Sr. No.	Item	Test Method	Results	
1	Oil Content	ASTM D-721	3-5% Max	
2	Color	Visual	Milky White	
3	Melting point	ASTM D-97	58-60 - C	
4	Viscosity@100 C	ASTM D 445	6.41	
5	Specific Gravity at 16 C	ASTM D- 1298	822 kg	

### Product Qualsity Specification - IRAN Wax

Sr. No.	Method	Test	Unit	Result
1	ASTM D721	Oil Content	Wt%	3.4 (MAX 5)
2	ASTM D87	Melting Point	С	65
3	ASTM D1500	Color		1